Zapata County Notice for Request of Proposals for the Los Ebanos Golf Course Clubhouse

Zapata County is requesting proposals from qualified management teams to manage and operate the Los Ebanos Golf Course clubhouse.

Interested parties may request a Proposal Package, which outlines county and management team responsibilities, at:

The Zapata County Judge's Office 200 E. 7th Avenue Ste. 115 Zapata, TX 78076 956-765-9920

Please submit seven (7) printed copies of your proposal of services with a statement of qualifications, résumés of key personnel, references, and a list of jobs performed under this or similar programs to:

Hon. Joseph Rathmell Zapata County Judge 200 E. 7th Avenue Ste. 115 Zapata, TX 78076

Proposals must be received by the County no later than 8:30 AM on Monday, March 27, 2023 to be considered. Proposals shall be submitted in original forms by mail carrier with delivery confirmation or personally delivered to the Zapata County Judge's Office. No electronic mail or fax will be accepted. Zapata County reserves the right to negotiate with any and all management teams that submit proposals, as per the Texas Professional Services Procurement Act and the Uniform Grant and Contract Management Standards.

Zapata County is an Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer and strives to attain goals for Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 (12 U.S.C. 1701u) as amended.